
2023-2024 Saint Joseph's Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-6   Conf: 15-3   Home: 13-3   Away: 15-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brugler, Talya 34-34 1134 33.4 204-377 .541 13-49 .265 111-128 .867 60 86 146 4.3 70 0 85 65 25 25 532 15.6
04 Ziegler, Laura 31-31 1020 32.9 181-420 .431 48-141 .340 32-41 .780 49 242 291 9.4 42 0 84 65 27 18 442 14.3
21 Smith, Mackenzie 34-33 1070 31.5 162-354 .458 50-120 .417 60-74 .811 40 121 161 4.7 69 2 56 84 12 45 434 12.8
22 Welch, Chloe 34-34 1054 31.0 124-327 .379 41-121 .339 75-92 .815 30 137 167 4.9 55 0 67 50 13 22 364 10.7
15 Casey, Gabby 34-0 450 13.2 49-115 .426 19-49 .388 12-16 .750 24 61 85 2.5 44 0 26 37 4 20 129 3.8
05 Nyström, Julia 34-33 845 24.9 38-113 .336 23-80 .288 18-21 .857 2 45 47 1.4 46 0 80 59 4 15 117 3.4
02 Snead, Aleah 28-2 238 8.5 28-53 .528 0-3 .000 11-20 .550 23 23 46 1.6 22 0 13 11 0 8 67 2.4
30 Maurina, Paula 30-1 300 10.0 18-29 .621 0-0 .000 29-35 .829 13 20 33 1.1 19 0 12 11 2 1 65 2.2
03 Boslet, Emma 32-1 581 18.2 16-67 .239 6-27 .222 10-12 .833 17 37 54 1.7 58 0 66 29 10 24 48 1.5
33 Devenie, Emirson 12-0 27 2.3 3-12 .250 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 2 0 5 1 0 0 8 0.7
24 Monaghan, Bridget 14-1 38 2.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.1 4 0 1 2 0 4 5 0.4
11 Griffin, Kaylie 14-0 42 3.0 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 0 5 5 0.4 3 0 4 4 0 2 5 0.4
42 Gruber, Lizzy 14-0 26 1.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 0.6 3 0 2 2 4 1 5 0.4
Total 34 6825 200.7 828-1882 .440 202-600 .337 363-449 .808 331 863 1194 35.1 437 2 501 444 101 185 2221 65.32
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 727-1904 .382 170-583 .292 228-341 .669 349 733 1082 31.8 563 6 321 478 100 215 1852 54.47

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 2221 1852
    Points Per Game 65.3 54.5
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1882 727-1904
    Field Goal Pct .440 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-600 170-583
    3PT FG Pct .337 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-449 228-341
    FT Pct .808 .669
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 6.7
REBOUNDS 1194 1082
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 501 321
    Assists Per Game 14.7 9.4
TURNOVERS 444 478
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 185 215
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.3
BLOCKS 101 100
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10,447 14,909
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-696 17-877
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,310

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Joseph's 539 586 538 550 8 2221
Opponents 431 448 446 521 6 1852

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 RIDER W 71-49 650
11/11/23 at Yale W 66-45 475
11/14/23 at Penn W 77-49 273
11/19/23 at Drexel W 64-53 889
11/22/23 at Temple W 67-65 1,016
11/28/23 at Bucknell W 71-46 287
12/02/23 NORTH FLORIDA W 84-65 517
12/05/23 at Boston U. W 62-47 171
12/07/23 UTAH L 48-74 646
12/09/23 VILLANOVA W 73-67 863
12/20/23 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 72-54 804
12/21/23 vs UAB W 63-57 434

* 12/30/23 at Fordham W 76-49 1,969
* 01/03/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 67-47 461
* 01/06/24 RICHMOND L 59-64 650
* 01/09/24 at Saint Louis W 69-57 276
* 01/13/24 DUQUESNE W 77-62 507
* 01/15/24 LA SALLE W 64-39 715
* 01/21/24 at Rhode Island W 51-48 1,566
* 01/24/24 at St. Bonaventure W 65-40 193
* 01/27/24 DAVIDSON W 68-42 917
* 01/31/24 at Loyola Chicago W 61-50 579
* 02/03/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 77-67 707
* 02/08/24 at George Mason W 59-47 1,540
* 02/14/24 DAYTON W 73-47 514
* 02/18/24 at La Salle W 60-29 418
* 02/21/24 at VCU L 48-59 423
* 02/24/24 RHODE ISLAND W 72-67 1,222
* 02/28/24 FORDHAM L 57-62 734
* 03/02/24 at Duquesne W 77-73 1,812

03/08/24 vs Rhode Island L 47-57 2,185
03/21/24 SETON HALL W 54-47 540
03/24/24 at California W 63-61 607
03/28/24 at Villanova L 59-67 2,415

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Saint Joseph's Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brugler, Talya 18-18 620 34.4 114-206 .553 9-28 .321 54-61 .885 38 46 84 4.7 33 0 49 32 12 14 291 16.2
04 Ziegler, Laura 15-15 489 32.6 102-201 .507 24-59 .407 10-15 .667 14 132 146 9.7 23 0 50 34 9 11 238 15.9
21 Smith, Mackenzie 18-17 591 32.8 93-187 .497 26-62 .419 36-44 .818 16 66 82 4.6 37 1 23 36 5 26 248 13.8
22 Welch, Chloe 18-18 563 31.3 61-175 .349 24-68 .353 28-35 .800 15 71 86 4.8 29 0 40 29 6 11 174 9.7
02 Snead, Aleah 16-2 186 11.6 23-37 .622 0-2 .000 8-13 .615 17 16 33 2.1 14 0 11 9 0 6 54 3.4
15 Casey, Gabby 18-0 225 12.5 22-57 .386 10-28 .357 2-2 1.000 14 37 51 2.8 20 0 12 19 1 13 56 3.1
05 Nyström, Julia 18-17 439 24.4 17-62 .274 9-44 .205 8-10 .800 0 16 16 0.9 26 0 42 33 2 7 51 2.8
30 Maurina, Paula 15-1 129 8.6 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 11-11 1.000 5 9 14 0.9 9 0 4 5 1 0 31 2.1
03 Boslet, Emma 16-1 307 19.2 8-36 .222 2-16 .125 6-8 .750 6 20 26 1.6 26 0 46 15 7 16 24 1.5
33 Devenie, Emirson 6-0 11 1.8 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 1.0
42 Gruber, Lizzy 6-0 9 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 0.5
24 Monaghan, Bridget 7-1 12 1.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0.3
11 Griffin, Kaylie 7-0 19 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 3 2 0 2 2 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 454-986 .460 106-311 .341 166-203 .818 161 452 613 34.1 222 1 284 231 44 108 1180 65.56
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 376-974 .386 90-295 .305 107-176 .608 168 378 546 30.3 274 1 156 257 49 115 949 52.72

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1180 949
    Points Per Game 65.6 52.7
    Scoring Margin 12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-986 376-974
    Field Goal Pct .460 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-311 90-295
    3PT FG Pct .341 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-203 107-176
    FT Pct .818 .608
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 5.9
REBOUNDS 613 546
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 284 156
    Assists Per Game 15.8 8.7
TURNOVERS 231 257
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 108 115
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.4
BLOCKS 44 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,427 8,776
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-714 9-975
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Saint Joseph's 287 314 288 291 1180
Opponents 201 243 244 261 949

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  Fordham W 76-49 1969
01/03/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 67-47 461
01/06/24 RICHMOND L 59-64 650
01/09/24 at  Saint Louis W 69-57 276
01/13/24 DUQUESNE W 77-62 507
01/15/24 LA SALLE W 64-39 715
01/21/24 at  Rhode Island W 51-48 1566
01/24/24 at  St. Bonaventure W 65-40 193
01/27/24 DAVIDSON W 68-42 917
01/31/24 at  Loyola Chicago W 61-50 579
02/03/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 77-67 707
02/08/24 at  George Mason W 59-47 1540
02/14/24 DAYTON W 73-47 514
02/18/24 at  La Salle W 60-29 418
02/21/24 at  VCU L 48-59 423
02/24/24 RHODE ISLAND W 72-67 1222
02/28/24 FORDHAM L 57-62 734
03/02/24 at  Duquesne W 77-73 1812


